PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7786798

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BASTIYALI INVENTIONS LLC	11/17/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMARTSAFE CONSOLE, LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 27740	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89126	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16277990
Application Number:	16593657
PCT Number:	US2019056669
Application Number:	17650354
Application Number:	17661608

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6466036945

Email: patents@mgmiller.legal

Correspondent Name: MG MILLER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW LLC

Address Line 1: 90 BROAD STREET

Address Line 2: 10TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

Total Attachments: 4		
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2023	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew G. Miller/	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW G. MILLER	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02059-AGR	

Total Attachments: 4

source=20221116_02059_AGR_PatentAssignment_signed#page1.tif source=20221116_02059_AGR_PatentAssignment_signed#page2.tif source=20221116_02059_AGR_PatentAssignment_signed#page3.tif source=20221116_02059_AGR_PatentAssignment_signed#page4.tif

Attorney Docket No.: 02059-AGR

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we/l, the undersigned,

Bastiyali Inventions LLC 267 Fifth Avenue New York, NY 10016 USA

Hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Smartsafe Console, LLC, P.O. Box 27740, Las Vegas, NV 89126, USA, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire, right, title, and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, as any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application(s) for one or more patents within the United States which have been executed by the undersigned and is/are entitled:

SMART SAFE CONSOLE SYSTEM AND METHOD (U.S. Patent Application No. 16/277,990, filed February 15, 2019);

SMART SAFE CONSOLE SYSTEM AND METHOD (U.S. Patent Application No. 16/593,657, filed October 4, 2019);

SMART SAFE CONSOLE SYSTEM AND METHOD (PCT International Application No. PCT/US2019/056669, filed October 17, 2019);

SMART SAFE CONSOLE SYSTEM (U.S. Patent Application No. 17/650,354, filed February 8, 2022);

SMART SAFE CONSOLE SYSTEM (U.S. Patent Application No. 17/661,608, filed May 2, 2022);

SMART SAFE CONSOLE SYSTEM AND METHOD (Canadian Patent Application No. 3,131,041, filed October 17, 2019);

SMART SAFE CONSOLE SYSTEM AND METHOD (Chinese Patent Application No. 201980092242.9, filed October 17, 2019);

SMART SAFE CONSOLE SYSTEM AND METHOD (European Patent Application No. 19915034.3, filed October 17, 2019);

SMART SAFE CONSOLE SYSTEM AND METHOD (Korean Patent Application No. 1020217029781, filed October 17, 2019);

SMART SAFE CONSOLE SYSTEM AND METHOD (Brazilian Patent Application No. 11 2021 016028, filed October 17, 2019);

SMART SAFE CONSOLE SYSTEM AND METHOD (Indian Patent Application No. 202147041486, filed October 17, 2019); and

SMART SAFE CONSOLE SYSTEM AND METHOD (Japanese Patent Application No. 2022-513836, filed October 17, 2019).

And in and to said application and all division, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application, and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue to said Assignee, the abovenamed company, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letter Patents on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and my claim, in application for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforementioned United States Patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States a and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent application or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known and documents made available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

PATENT

REEL: 062631 FRAME: 0050

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein express is possessed by the undersigned.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

T.A

By: By Bolyd

Name: Tarkan Bastiyali

Title: Owner, Bastiyali Inventions LLC

Date: Novamber. 17, 2022

PATENT

REEL: 062631 FRAME: 0052